# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7321665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	05/10/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A. AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	388 GREENWICH STREET
Internal Address:	34TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 274**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D660893
Patent Number:	D671580
Patent Number:	6787131
Patent Number:	7087222
Patent Number:	6808266
Patent Number:	7029119
Patent Number:	8603522
Patent Number:	6808265
Patent Number:	7118214
Patent Number:	6939486
Patent Number:	6852793
Patent Number:	6843563
Patent Number:	7130835
Patent Number:	6817714
Patent Number:	6786603
Patent Number:	6834959
Patent Number:	6848791
Patent Number:	6958169
Patent Number:	7436986

PATENT REEL: 059913 FRAME: 0548

507274744

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6920974
Patent Number:	7422604
Patent Number:	7429263
Patent Number:	7988701
Patent Number:	9277989
Patent Number:	7098283
Patent Number:	7304117
Patent Number:	6918931
Patent Number:	7276544
Patent Number:	7168930
Patent Number:	7445436
Patent Number:	7604607
Patent Number:	7079239
Patent Number:	7044597
Patent Number:	7347549
Patent Number:	7905917
Patent Number:	8535376
Patent Number:	8535331
Patent Number:	7947049
Patent Number:	7192937
Patent Number:	8197841
Patent Number:	8377464
Patent Number:	8282594
Patent Number:	7569073
Patent Number:	7931686
Patent Number:	7585167
Patent Number:	7935280
Patent Number:	8372814
Patent Number:	8748402
Patent Number:	8114420
Patent Number:	7279538
Patent Number:	7495061
Patent Number:	7781496
Patent Number:	7745564
Patent Number:	7591849
Patent Number:	7708411
Patent Number:	7281799
Patent Number:	7467869

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7759408
Patent Number:	8684521
Patent Number:	8828420
Patent Number:	7825273
Patent Number:	8877829
Patent Number:	7366580
Patent Number:	7771053
Patent Number:	8303542
Patent Number:	8512014
Patent Number:	7478908
Patent Number:	7781558
Patent Number:	8138156
Patent Number:	8480625
Patent Number:	8888845
Patent Number:	8333741
Patent Number:	7859677
Patent Number:	7648241
Patent Number:	7896497
Patent Number:	7659259
Patent Number:	8613766
Patent Number:	7951897
Patent Number:	7654674
Patent Number:	8937062
Patent Number:	8759321
Patent Number:	8740381
Patent Number:	7901073
Patent Number:	8252850
Patent Number:	8053489
Patent Number:	8349912
Patent Number:	7832188
Patent Number:	8490782
Patent Number:	9527617
Patent Number:	8262952
Patent Number:	7934830
Patent Number:	7800759
Patent Number:	7874674
Patent Number:	7837660
Patent Number:	7712360

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8061216
Patent Number:	9186059
Patent Number:	7850878
Patent Number:	7837934
Patent Number:	8138290
Patent Number:	8389597
Patent Number:	8119112
Patent Number:	7781554
Patent Number:	9237946
Patent Number:	8629099
Patent Number:	9481856
Patent Number:	8961601
Patent Number:	8415342
Patent Number:	8092024
Patent Number:	8254724
Patent Number:	8034813
Patent Number:	8420648
Patent Number:	8637514
Patent Number:	8637515
Patent Number:	8998864
Patent Number:	8162919
Patent Number:	8328835
Patent Number:	8512302
Patent Number:	7895011
Patent Number:	8854221
Patent Number:	8498512
Patent Number:	8439938
Patent Number:	9775802
Patent Number:	8481526
Patent Number:	8604020
Patent Number:	8043369
Patent Number:	8337551
Patent Number:	8083348
Patent Number:	8133960
Patent Number:	9285508
Patent Number:	8588487
Patent Number:	8420711
Patent Number:	7994356

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8827447
Patent Number:	9039174
Patent Number:	7915323
Patent Number:	8287525
Patent Number:	8461226
Patent Number:	8283463
Patent Number:	8530641
Patent Number:	8449611
Patent Number:	8501200
Patent Number:	8889160
Patent Number:	8999209
Patent Number:	8932646
Patent Number:	10130733
Patent Number:	9011932
Patent Number:	8403917
Patent Number:	9186690
Patent Number:	10736841
Patent Number:	10716706
Patent Number:	8838212
Patent Number:	8690320
Patent Number:	8859525
Patent Number:	10085958
Patent Number:	9517220
Patent Number:	8664180
Patent Number:	9278132
Patent Number:	9216066
Patent Number:	9001316
Patent Number:	8807745
Patent Number:	9075187
Patent Number:	10987246
Patent Number:	9498377
Patent Number:	10555832
Patent Number:	9931242
Patent Number:	8931900
Patent Number:	9943439
Patent Number:	9895056
Patent Number:	9592157
Patent Number:	9974692

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9091864
Patent Number:	9155615
Patent Number:	9237947
Patent Number:	8967799
Patent Number:	9279095
Patent Number:	9309357
Patent Number:	10076445
Patent Number:	10434011
Patent Number:	10434012
Patent Number:	9249249
Patent Number:	9375401
Patent Number:	9943622
Patent Number:	10596107
Patent Number:	10932948
Patent Number:	10133089
Patent Number:	10598955
Patent Number:	10274751
Patent Number:	11285681
Patent Number:	10722346
Patent Number:	11278395
Patent Number:	10870731
Patent Number:	11066530
Patent Number:	11253625
Patent Number:	11022722
Patent Number:	10668676
Patent Number:	10816698
Patent Number:	11058691
Patent Number:	6703378
Patent Number:	6764176
Patent Number:	8324171
Patent Number:	8753389
Patent Number:	8329097
Patent Number:	D616198
Patent Number:	D702745
Patent Number:	D702746
Patent Number:	D946800
Patent Number:	6685958
Patent Number:	8173640

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8334283
Patent Number:	8883221
Patent Number:	7132494
Patent Number:	6689975
Patent Number:	6639332
Patent Number:	7074873
Patent Number:	6723816
Patent Number:	7009023
Patent Number:	7169874
Patent Number:	6908978
Patent Number:	7091299
Patent Number:	7138440
Patent Number:	6599277
Patent Number:	6730767
Patent Number:	6634237
Patent Number:	7423108
Patent Number:	7632904
Patent Number:	8858492
Patent Number:	6759496
Patent Number:	7144528
Patent Number:	6788399
Patent Number:	7172285
Patent Number:	D543103
Patent Number:	7621635
Patent Number:	8085392
Patent Number:	9096819
Patent Number:	8273914
Patent Number:	7036934
Patent Number:	7146983
Patent Number:	8556885
Patent Number:	7331667
Patent Number:	8186830
Patent Number:	6637884
Patent Number:	6658282
Patent Number:	7557231
Patent Number:	7625089
Patent Number:	6830334
Patent Number:	6739721

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6582422
Patent Number:	6736509
Application Number:	17533454
Application Number:	14630700
Application Number:	16157209
Application Number:	13480651
Application Number:	16983267
Application Number:	14772106
Application Number:	16826366
Application Number:	17158562
Application Number:	16826434
Application Number:	15142932
Application Number:	17677434
Application Number:	17665890
Application Number:	16193537
Application Number:	16232725
Application Number:	16364968
Application Number:	17729181
Application Number:	16376136
Application Number:	17550220
Application Number:	16774190
Application Number:	16739547
Application Number:	16815630
Application Number:	16429347
Application Number:	17229114
Application Number:	17229149
Application Number:	29613684

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123108000

**Email:** juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER CHAN

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Address Line 2: 767 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER CHAN

SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER CHAN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022
Total Attachments: 31	
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page1.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page2.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page3.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page4.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page5.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page6.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page7.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page8.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page9.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page10.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page11.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page12.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page13.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page14.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page15.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page16.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page17.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page18.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page19.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page20.tif
source=Beam - Patent Security Agreem	ent Executed_WEIL_98618160_1#page21.tif

source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page23.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page23.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page24.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page25.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page26.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page27.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page28.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page29.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page30.tif source=Beam - Patent Security Agreement Executed\_WEIL\_98618160\_1#page31.tif

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of May 10, 2022 (this "Agreement"), among Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a New York corporation (the "Grantor") and Citibank, N.A. ("Citi"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, May 10, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of May 10, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Bausch + Lomb Corporation (the "Borrower"), certain subsidiaries of the Borrower, as Subsidiary Guarantors, the Lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), Citi, in its capacities as the Swingline Lender, Revolving Facility Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and Goldman Sachs Bank USA, in its capacity as Term Facility Administrative Agent. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.3(a) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of the Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

- A. all Patents, including those Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- B. the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of any Patent; and
  - C. all proceeds of and any right associated with the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in (A) through (C) above, this Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. **Security Agreement**. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set

1

forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

**BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED,** 

as Grantor

By:

Name: Manoj K. Panda

Title: Vice President, Treasurer

**CITIBANK, N.A.**, as Collateral Agent

By: <u>JWC</u>

Name: Richard Rivera Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

# **SCHEDULE I**

# PATENTS

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/29/2012	D660893	CONTACT LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/27/2012	D671580	CONTACT LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/7/2004	6787131	METHOD FOR ENHANCING INTEGRITY OF EPITHELIUM USING RETINOIC ACID
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/8/2006	7087222	METHOD FOR ENHANCING INTEGRITY OF EPITHELIUM USING RETINOIC ACID
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/26/2004	6808266	OBJECTIVE MANIFEST REFRACTION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/18/2006	7029119	OBJECTIVE MANIFEST REFRACTION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/10/2013	8603522	NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT TO TREAT MACULAR DEGENERATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/26/2004	6808265	PRESBYOPIC VISION IMPROVEMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/10/2006	7118214	PRESBYOPIC VISION IMPROVEMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/6/2005	6939486	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING INTRAOCULAR LENSES

Schedule I

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/8/2005	6852793	LOW WATER CONTENT, HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX, FLEXIBLE, POLYMERIC COMPOSITIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/18/2005	6843563	SMOOTHLY BLENDED OPTICAL SURFACES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/31/2006	7130835	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTIVE OPHTHALMIC CORRECTION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/16/2004	6817714	METHOD AND APPARATUS RELATING TO THE OPTICAL ZONE OF AN OPTICAL ELEMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/7/2004	6786603	WAVEFRONT-GENERATED CUSTOM OPHTHALMIC SURFACES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/28/2004	6834959	SPIDER-WEB PLACIDO PATTERN
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/1/2005	6848791	SINGLE-CURVATURE PLACIDO PLATE WITH ADDITIONAL SURFACES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/25/2005	6958169	SURFACE TREATMENT OF MEDICAL DEVICE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/14/2008	7436986	POSITIVE PATIENT IDENTIFICATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/26/2005	6920974	BLISTER PACKAGE STORAGE AND DISPENSING CONTAINER AND METHOD
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/9/2008	7422604	PRELOADED IOL INJECTOR
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/30/2008	7429263	PRELOADED IOL INJECTOR
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/2/2011	7988701	PRELOADED IOL INJECTOR
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/8/2016	9277989	PRELOADED IOL INJECTOR

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/29/2006	7098283	NOVEL REACTIVE YELLOW DYES USEFUL FOR OCULAR DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/4/2007	7304117	NOVEL REACTIVE YELLOW DYES USEFUL FOR OCULAR DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/19/2005	6918931	PREPOLYMERS WITH YELLOW DYE MOIETY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/2/2007	7276544	PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING INTRAOCULAR LENSES WITH BLUE LIGHT ABSORPTION CHARACTERISTICS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/30/2007	7168930	PERISTALTIC PUMP WITH AIR VENTING VIA THE MOVEMENT OF A PUMP HEAD OR A BACKING PLATE DURING SURGERY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/4/2008	7445436	PERISTALTIC PUMP WITH A MOVEABLE PUMP HEAD
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/20/2009	7604607	PERISTALTIC PUMP FITMENT FOR ATTACHMENT TO AN ASPIRANT COLLECTION BAG
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/18/2006	7079239	OPHTHALMIC LENS TRANSPORTATION AND INSPECTION CELL
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/16/2006	7044597	MULTIFOCAL CONTACT LENS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/25/2008	7347549	RAPID SWITCHING SLIT SCAN IMAGE CAPTURE SYSTEM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/15/2011	7905917	ASPHERIC LENSES AND LENS FAMILY

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/17/2013	8535376	ASPHERIC LENSES AND LENS FAMILY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/17/2013	8535331	IOL INJECTOR
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/24/2011	7947049	IOL INJECTOR
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/20/2007	7192937	OLIGOSACCHARIDE- CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/12/2012	8197841	POLYMERIZABLE SURFACTANTS AND THEIR USE AS DEVICE FORMING COMONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/19/2013	8377464	POLYMERIZABLE SURFACTANTS AND THEIR USE AS DEVICE FORMING COMONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/9/2012	8282594	NON-CIRCULAR PORTED PHACOEMULSIFICATION IRRIGATION SLEEVE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/4/2009	7569073	SMALL INCISION INTRAOCULAR LENS WITH ANTI-PCO FEATURE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/26/2011	7931686	SMALL INCISION INTRAOCULAR LENS WITH ANTI-PCO FEATURE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/8/2009	7585167	CORE LOCKING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR ORIENTATION OF ASYMMETRIC TOOLING
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/3/2011	7935280	CORE LOCKING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR ORIENTATION OF ASYMMETRIC TOOLING

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/12/2013	8372814	OPHTHALMIC FORMULATIONS AND USES THEREO
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/10/2014	8748402	OPHTHALMIC FORMULATIONS AND USES THEREOF
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/14/2012	8114420	COMPOSITION FOR TREATING DRY EYE AND RELATED METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND METHODS OF USE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/9/2007	7279538	AROMATIC-BASED POLYSILOXANE PREPOLYMERS AND OPHTHALMIC DEVICES PRODUCED THEREFROM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/24/2009	7495061	HIGH REFRACTIVE-INDEX, HYDROPHILIC MONOMERS AND POLYMERS, AND OPHTHALMIC DEVICES COMPRISING SUCH POLYMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/24/2010	7781496	HIGH REFRACTIVE-INDEX, HYDROPHILIC MONOMERS AND POLYMERS, AND OPHTHALMIC DEVICES COMPRISING SUCH POLYMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/29/2010	7745564	NOVEL SYSTEM FOR SYNTHESIS OF DEVICE FORMING MONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/22/2009	7591849	MULTI-COMPONENT ACCOMMODATIVE INTRAOCULAR LENS WITH COMPRESSIBLE HAPTIC
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/4/2010	7708411	ONLINE WAVEFRONT MEASUREMENT AND DISPLAY

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/16/2007	7281799	CORNEAL TOPOGRAPHY SLIT IMAGE ALIGNMENT VIA ANALYSIS OF HALF-SLIT IMAGE ALIGNMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/23/2008	7467869	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING DATA AND ALIGNING AND TRACKING OF AN EYE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/20/2010	7759408	SILICON-CONTAINING MONOMERS END-CAPPED WITH POLYMERIZABLE CATIONIC HYDROPHILIC GROUPS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/1/2014	8684521	TORIC CONTACT LENSES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/9/2014	8828420	SILOXANE PREPOLYMER CONTAINING PENDANT CATIONIC AND POLYMERIZABLE GROUPS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/2/2010	7825273	PROCESS FOR MAKING CATIONIC HYDROPHILIC SILOXANYL MONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/4/2014	8877829	PROCESS FOR MAKING CATIONIC HYDROPHILIC SILOXANYL MONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/29/2008	7366580	PRODUCTION LINE CONTROL USING SHIFT REGISTERS FOR CONTACT LENS MANUFACTURE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/10/2010	7771053	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ONLINE CONTACT LENS EVALUATION

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/6/2012	8303542	OPHTHALMIC SURGICAL CASSETTE AND SYSTEM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/20/2013	8512014	OPHTHALMIC SURGICAL CASSETTE AND SYSTEM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/20/2009	7478908	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A POSITION OF AN EYE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/24/2010	7781558	HYDROPHILIC SILOXANYL MONOMERS WITH PENDANT POLYMERIZABLE GROUPS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/20/2012	8138156	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING DIGLYCINE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/9/2013	8480625	GROOVED ASPIRATION PUMP ROLLER-HEAD ASSEMBLY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/18/2014	8888845	METHOD OF INSERTING AN INTRAOCULAR LENSE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/18/2012	8333741	PHACOEMULSIFICATION CANNULA WITH IMPROVED PURCHASE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/28/2010	7859677	OPTICAL CALIBRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/19/2010	7648241	CORNEAL MEASUREMENT APPARATUS AND A METHOD OF USING THE SAME
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/1/2011	7896497	CORNEAL MEASUREMENT APPARATUS HAVING A SEGMENTED APERTURE AND A METHOD OF USING THE SAME
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/9/2010	7659259	METHOD OF TREATING INFLAMMATION OF THE EYE

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/24/2013	8613766	MULTI-ELEMENT ACCOMMODATIVE INTRAOCULAR LENSE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/31/2011	7951897	SYNTHESIS OF CATIONIC SILOXANE PREPOLYMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/2/2010	7654674	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE VISUAL ACUITY OF AN EYE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/20/2015	8937062	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING, REDUCING, AMELIORATING, OR PREVENTING INFECTIONS CAUSED BY ANTIBACTERIAL DRUG-RESISTANT BACTERIA
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/24/2014	8759321	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITION WITH HYALURONIC ACID AND POLYMERIC BIGUANIDE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/3/2014	8740381	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXTRAPOLATING DIAGNOSTIC DATA
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/8/2011	7901073	SILICONE HYDROGEL WITH COMPOSITE HYDROPHILIC AND SILICONE POLYMERS PREPARED WITH SELECTIVE CROSSLINK AGENTS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/28/2012	8252850	CROSSLINK AGENTS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/8/2011	8053489	CROSSLINK AGENTS AND DUAL RADICAL CURE POLYMER
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/8/2013	8349912	CROSSLINK AGENTS AND DUAL RADICAL CURE POLYMER
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/16/2010	7832188	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SEALING A LIDSTOCK TO A CONTAINER

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/23/2013	8490782	PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/27/2016	9527617	PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/11/2012	8262952	MOLDS FOR PRODUCTION OF OPHTHALMIC DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/3/2011	7934830	HIGH WATER CONTENT SILICONE HYDROGELS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/21/2010	7800759	EYE LENGTH MEASUREMENT APPARATUS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/25/2011	7874674	ABERROMETER HAVING REDUCED NOISE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/23/2010	7837660	RECESSED ELECTRODES FOR SENSING FLOW IN OPHTHALMIC SURGICAL SYSTEM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/11/2010	7712360	AIR SEPARATOR FOR OPHTHALMIC SURGICAL SYSTEM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/22/2011	8061216	ASPIRATION FLOW MESUREMENT SYSTEM WITH FLOW SIGNAL AIR BUBBLE FILTER
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/17/2015	9186059	OPHTHALMIC INSTRUMENT ALIGNMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USING SAME
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/14/2010	7850878	METHOD OF FORMING A BIOMEDICAL DEVICE INCLUDING AN OPHTHALMIC DEVICE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/23/2010	7837934	PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/20/2012	8138290	HIGH WATER CONTENT OPHTHALMIC DEVICES

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/5/2013	8389597	HIGH WATER CONTENT OPHTHALMIC DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/21/2012	8119112	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS WITH AN AMPHOTERIC SURFACTANT AND HYALURONIC ACID
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/24/2010	7781554	POLYSILOXANES AND POLYSILOXANE PREPOLYMERS WITH VINYL OR EPOXY FUNCTIONALITY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/19/2016	9237946	THIN IOL
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/14/2014	8629099	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A DIPEPTIDE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/1/2016	9481856	PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS COMPRISING STABILIZED POLYSACCHARIDES AND SOURCE OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/24/2015	8961601	IOL INJECTOR COMPRISING A MOVEABLE SIDE WALL
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/9/2013	8415342	BESIFLOXACIN OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OR CONTROL OF INFECTION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/10/2012	8092024	EYE MEASUREMENT APPARATUS AND METHODS OF USING SAME
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/28/2012	8254724	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING AND PROCESSING ABERRATION MEASUREMENTS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/11/2011	8034813	POLYMORPHS OF BRIMONIDINE PAMOATE

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/16/2013	8420648	POLYMORPHS OF BRIMONIDINE PAMOATE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/28/2014	8637514	POLYMORPHS OF BRIMONIDINE PAMOATE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/28/2014	8637515	POLYMORPHS OF BRIMONIDINE PAMOATE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/7/2015	8998864	OPHTHALMIC SURGICAL CASSETTES FOR OPHTHALMIC SURGERY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/24/2012	8162919	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM BASED ON LEAKAGE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/11/2012	8328835	SYSTEM FOR OPERATING AND CONTROLLING A PNEUMATICALLY DRIVEN VITRECTOMY PROBE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/20/2013	8512302	DEVICE FOR COLLECTION OF ASPIRATED FLUIDS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/22/2011	7895011	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING REMOTE CALIBRATION VERIFICATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/7/2014	8854221	SYSTEM TO IDENTIFY VISCOSITY OF ASPIRATED MATERIAL DURING OPHTHALMIC SURGERY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/30/2013	8498512	CONTROLLING BEAM INTENSITY IN AN OPHTHALMIC FIBER OPTIC ILLUMINATION SYSTEM USING ROTATABLE PLATE ARRAYS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/14/2013	8439938	VARIABLE FREQUENCY PHACOEMULSIFICATION HANDPIECE

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/3/2017	9775802	METHOD FOR PREPARING SUSPENSIONS OF LOW- SOLUBILITY MATERIALS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/9/2013	8481526	FLUOROQUINOLONE CARBOXYLIC ACID MOLECULAR CRYSTALS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/10/2013	8604020	FLUOROQUINOLONE CARBOXYLIC ACID MOLECULAR CRYSTALS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/25/2011	8043369	BIOMEDICAL DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/25/2012	8337551	BIOMEDICAL DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/27/2011	8083348	BIOMEDICAL DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/13/2012	8133960	BIOMEDICAL DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/15/2016	9285508	BIOMEDICAL DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/19/2013	8588487	FAST ALGORITHM FOR STREAMING WAVEFRONT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/16/2013	8420711	MONO ETHYLENICALLY UNSATURATED POLYMERIZABLE GROUP CONTAINING POLYCARBOSILOXANE MONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/9/2011	7994356	MONO ETHYLENICALLY UNSATURATED POLYCARBOSILOXANE MONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/9/2014	8827447	MONO ETHYLENICALLY UNSATURATED POLYMERIZABLE GROUP CONTAINING POLYCARBOSILOXANE MONOMERS

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/26/2015	9039174	ETHYLENICALLY UNSATURATED POLYMERIZABLE GROUPS COMPRISING POLYCARBOSILOXANE MONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/29/2011	7915323	MONO ETHYLENICALLY UNSATURATED POLYCARBOSILOXANE MONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/16/2012	8287525	ILLUMINATION DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE FOR OPHTHALMIC SURGERY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/11/2013	8461226	CONTACT LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/9/2012	8283463	STERILE HYALURONIC ACID SOLUTIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/10/2013	8530641	STERILE HYALURONIC ACID SOLUTIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/28/2013	8449611	INTRAOCULAR LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/6/2013	8501200	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS WITH BIGUANIDE AND PEG- GLYCEROL ESTERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/18/2014	8889160	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS WITH BIGUANIDE AND PEG- GLYCEROL ESTERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/7/2015	8999209	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MEASURING TORIC LENS AXIS ANGLE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/13/2015	8932646	PEROXIDE CONTACT LENS CARE SOLUTION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/20/2018	10130733	PEROXIDE CONTACT LENS CARE SOLUTION

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/21/2015	9011932	CONTACT LENS CARE SYSTEM WITH PEROXIDE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/26/2013	8403917	PNEUMATIC SURGICAL INSTRUMENT DETECTION SYSTEM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/17/2015	9186690	ERGONOMIC HAND- OPERABLE FLUID-DISPENSING DEVICE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/11/2020	10736841	BEPOTASTINE COMPOSITIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/21/2020	10716706	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING LENS FRAGMENTATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/16/2014	8838212	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR ILLUMINATING SUBSTANCES USING COLOR TO ACHIEVE VISUAL CONTRAST
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/8/2014	8690320	CONTACT LENSES HAVING HYBRID ORIENTATION FEATURES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/14/2014	8859525	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING MUSHROOM-BASED POLYSACCHARIDES AND USES THEREOF
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/2/2018	10085958	BROMFENAC BIOAVAILABILITY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/13/2016	9517220	BROMFENAC BIOAVAILABILITY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/4/2014	8664180	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING DIGLYCINE

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/8/2016	9278132	OPHTHALMIC PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/22/2015	9216066	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A CUSTOMIZED ANATOMICAL MODEL OF AN EYE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/7/2015	9001316	USE OF AN OPTICAL SYSTEM SIMULATING BEHAVIOR OF HUMAN EYE TO GENERATE RETINAL IMAGES AND AN IMAGE QUALITY METRIC TO EVALUATE SAME
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/19/2014	8807745	FULLY POLYMERIZED UV BLOCKING SILICONE HYDROGEL LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/7/2015	9075187	FULLY POLYMERIZED UV BLOCKING SILICONE HYDROGEL LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/27/2021	10987246	VIBRATING SURGICAL DEVICE FOR REMOVAL OF VITREOUS AND OTHER TISSUE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/22/2016	9498377	VIBRATING SURGICAL DEVICE FOR REMOVAL OF VITREOUS AND OTHER TISSUE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/11/2020	10555832	INTRAOCULAR LENS INJECTOR ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A SHUTTLE AND METHOD OF USING SAME
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/3/2018	9931242	INTRAOCULAR LENS INJECTOR ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A SHUTTLE AND METHOD OF USING SAME

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/13/2015	8931900	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING DEPTH OF FOCUS OF AN EYE OPTICAL SYSTEM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/17/2018	9943439	IRRIGATION SLEEVE AND PHACOEMULSIFICATION NEEDLE WITH SLEEVE RETENTION FEATURES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/20/2018	9895056	OPHTHALMIC MULTIPLE WAVELENGTH LASER ILLUMINATOR WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/14/2017	9592157	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FEMTO-FRAGMENTATION OF A CRYSTALLINE LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/22/2018	9974692	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FEMTO-FRAGMENTATION OF A CRYSTALLINE LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/28/2015	9091864	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CALCULATING VISUAL PERFORMANCE OF AN OPHTHALMIC OPTICAL CORRECTION USING SIMULATION OF IMAGING BY A POPULATION OF EYE OPTICAL SYSTEMS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/13/2015	9155615	HINGELESS CARTRIDGE FOR USE WITH AN INTRAOCULAR LENSE INJECTOR PROVIDING HAPTIC CONTROL
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/19/2016	9237947	HINGELESS CARTRIDGE FOR USE WITH AN INTRAOCULAR LENSE INJECTOR PROVIDING HAPTIC CONTROL

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/3/2015	8967799	METHOD OF PREPARING WATER EXTRACTABLE SILICON-CONTAINING BIOMEDICAL DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/8/2016	9279095	POLY(NITROGEN/AMINE) DERIVATIVES OF A NATURAL WAX AND OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/12/2016	9309357	SYNTHESIS OF FREE RADICAL POLYMERIZABLE ETHYLENICALLY UNSATURATED POLOXAMERS AND POLOXAMINES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/18/2018	10076445	POSTERIOR CAPSULOTOMY USING LASER TECHNIQUES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/8/2019	10434011	POSTERIOR CAPSULOTOMY USING LASER TECHNIQUES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/8/2019	10434012	POSTERIOR CAPSULOTOMY USING LASER TECHNIQUES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/2/2016	9249249	LIGHT ABSORBING COMPOUNDS FOR OPTICAL POLYMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/28/2016	9375401	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS WITH ALKOXYLATED NATURAL WAXES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/17/2018	9943622	MINIMIZING BIOLOGICAL LIPID DEPOSITS ON CONTACT LENSES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/24/2020	10596107	OPHTHALMIC SUSPENSION COMPOSITION

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/2/2021	10932948	ULTRASONIC NEEDLES AND TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLIES FORMED OF NON-METAL MATERIALS OR A COMBINATION OF MATERIALS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/20/2018	10133089	CAST MOLDING TORIC CONTACT LENSES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/24/2020	10598955	METHOD FOR OBTAINING CONTACT LENSES WITH DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLED SAGITTA AND CLEARANCE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/30/2019	10274751	PRISM BALLASTED CONTACT LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/29/2022	11285681	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/28/2020	10722346	INTRAOCULAR LENS INJECTOR ASSEMBLY HAVING SHUTTLE ASSEMBLY RETAINING INTRAOCULAR LENS IN STORAGE VIAL AND OPERABLY PRESENTING INTRAOCULAR LENS IN INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/22/2022	11278395	METHOD FOR INTRAOCULAR LENS INJECTOR ASSEMBLY HAVING SHUTTLE ASSEMBLY RETAINING INTRAOCULAR LENS IN STORAGE VIAL AND OPERABLY PRESENTING INTRAOCULAR LENS IN INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/22/2020	10870731	METHOD FOR END-CAPPING A POLYSILOXANE PREPOLYMER

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/20/2021	11066530	OPHTHALMIC DEVICES CONTAINING UV BLOCKER AND METHODS FOR THEIR PREPARATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/22/2022	11253625	OPHTHALMIC DEVICE PACKAGING SOLUTIONS COMPRISING A POLOXAMINE/ERYTHRITOL MIXTURE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/1/2021	11022722	WATER EXTRACTABLE OPHTHALMIC DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/2/2020	10668676	OPHTHALMIC DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/27/2020	10816698	HIGH WATER CONTENT OPHTHALMIC DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/13/2021	11058691	NITRIC OXIDE RELEASING PROSTAGLANDIN DERIVATIVES FOR TREATING NORMAL TENSION GLAUCOMA
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/9/2004	6703378	VITREORETINAL TAMPONADES BASED ON FLUOROSILICONE FLUIDS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/20/2004	6764176	EYEWEAR MAGNIFYING LOUPE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/4/2012	8324171	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING DIGLYCINE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/17/2014	8753389	STERILIZATION OF INTRAOCULAR LENSES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/11/2012	8329097	STERILIZATION OF INTRAOCULAR LENSES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/25/2010	D616198	CONTACT LENS CASE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/15/2014	D702745	HAND HELD MAGNIFIER

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/15/2014	D702746	HAND HELD MAGNIFIER
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/22/2022	D946800	MAGNIFIER
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/3/2004	6685958	NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT TO TREAT MACULAR DEGENERATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/8/2012	8173640	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING, REDUCING, AMELIORATING, OR PREVENTING INFECTIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/18/2012	8334283	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING, REDUCING, AMELIORATING, OR PREVENTING INFECTIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/11/2014	8883221	MICRONUTRIENT COMBINATION PRODUCT FOR USE AS A DIETETIC FOOD SUPPLEMENT IN AGE- RELATED MACULAR DEGENERATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/7/2006	7132494	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX AROMATIC-BASED SILYL MONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/10/2004	6689975	FOOT CONTROLLER INCLUDING MULTIPLE SWITCH ARRANGEMENT WITH HEEL OPERATED, DOOR- TYPE SWITCH ACTUATOR
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/28/2003	6639332	FOOT CONTROLLER WITH OPHTHALMIC SURGERY INTERLOCK CIRCUIT AND METHOD
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/11/2006	7074873	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX AROMATIC-BASED PREPOLYMERS

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/20/2004	6723816	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX AROMATIC-BASED SILOXANE DIFUNCTIONAL MACROMONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/7/2006	7009023	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX AROMATIC-BASED SILOXANE DIFUNCTIONAL MACROMONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/30/2007	7169874	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX POLYMERIC SILOXYSILANE COMPOSITIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/21/2005	6908978	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX POLYMERIC SILOXYSILANE COMPOSITIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/15/2006	7091299	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX POLYMERIC SILOXYSILANE COMPOSITIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/21/2006	7138440	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX POLYMERIC SILOXYSILANE COMPOSITIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/29/2003	6599277	ASPIRATION FLOW METER AND CONTROL
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/4/2004	6730767	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX AROMATIC-BASED SILOXANE MONOFUNCTIONAL MACROMONOMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/21/2003	6634237	COLLECTION RESERVOIR FOR USE WITH FLOW METER CONTROL SYSTEM

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/9/2008	7423108	HIGH REFRACTIVE-INDEX SILOXY-CONTAINING MONOMERS AND POLYMERS, AND OPHTHALMIC DEVICES COMPRISING SUCH POLYMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/15/2009	7632904	HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX, HYDROPHILIC, ARYLSILOXY- CONTAINING MONOMERS AND POLYMERS, AND OPHTHALMIC DEVICES COMPRISING SUCH POLYMERS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/14/2014	8858492	OPHTHALMIC SURGERY KITS FOR PRIMING TUBES FOR OPHTHALMIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/6/2004	6759496	POLY(2-OXAZOLINE) BIOMEDICAL DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/5/2006	7144528	METHOD AND MOLD TO CONTROL OPTICAL DEVICE POLYMERIZATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/7/2004	6788399	OPHTHALMIC ARTICLE INSPECTION SYSTEM
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/6/2007	7172285	CONTACT LENS WITH HIGH- ORDER COMPENSATION FOR NON-AXISYMMETRIC STRUCTURE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/22/2007	D543103	CONTACT LENS BLISTER PACKAGE (Design)
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/24/2009	7621635	TORIC CONTACT LENSES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/27/2011	8085392	BUBBLE REDUCTION SYSTEM

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/4/2015	9096819	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS WITH AN AMPHOTERIC SURFACTANT AND AN ANIONIC BIOPOLYMER
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/25/2012	8273914	PROCESS FOR PREPARING VINYL CHLOROFORMATE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/2/2006	7036934	WAVEFRONT SENSOR HAVING MULTI-POWER BEAM MODES AND INDEPENDENT ADJUSTMENT CAMERA
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/12/2006	7146983	IRIS RECOGNITION AND TRACKING FOR OPTICAL TREATMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/15/2013	8556885	IRIS RECOGNITION AND TRACKING FOR OPTICAL TREATMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/19/2008	7331667	IRIS PATTERN RECOGNITION AND ALIGNMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/29/2012	8186830	IRIS PATTERN RECOGNITION AND ALIGNMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/28/2003	6637884	ABERROMETER CALIBRATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/2/2003	6658282	IMAGE REGISTRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	7/7/2009	7557231	CARBOXYLIC TRIS-LIKE SILOXANYL MONOMERS

Owner	Issue Date	Patent Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/1/2009	7625089	WAVEFRONT SENSOR HAVING MULTI-POWER BEAM MODES, INDEPENDENT ADJUSTMENT CAMERA, AND ACCOMMODATION RANGE MEASUREMENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/14/2004	6830334	ANTERIOR CHAMBER DIAMETER MEASUREMENT SYSTEM FROM LIMBAL RING MEASUREMENTS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/25/2004	6739721	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALIBRATING AND CERTIFYING ACCURACY OF A WAVEFRONT SENSING DEVICE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/24/2003	6582422	AN OPHTHALMIC DELIVERY DEVICE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/18/2004	6736509	ABERROMETER ILLUMINATION APPARATUS AND METHOD

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner	Filing Date	Application Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/23/2021	17/533454	CROSSLINKED POLYMERIC
			NETWORK AND USE
			THEREOF

Schedule I

Owner	Filing Date	Application Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/25/2015	14/630,700	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MEASURING TORIC LENS AXIS ANGLE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	10/11/2018	16/157,209	PEROXIDE CONTACT LENS CARE SOLUTION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	5/25/2012	13/480,651	METHOD OF MAKING A FULLY POLYMERIZED UV BLOCKING SILICONE HYDROGEL LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/3/2020	16/983,267	AQUEOUS LIQUID COMPOSITION CONTAINING 2-AMINO-3-(4- BROMOBENZOYL)PHENYLAC ETIC ACID
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	9/2/2015	14/772,106	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELAYING POLYMERISATION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/23/2020	16/826,366	OPHTHALMIC SUSPENSION COMPOSITION
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/26/2021	17/158,562	ULTRASONIC NEEDLES AND TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLIES FORMED OF NON-METAL MATERIALS OR A COMBINATION OF MATERIALS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/23/2020	16/826,434	METHOD FOR OBTAINING CONTACT LENSES WITH DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLED SAGITTA AND CLEARANCE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/29/2016	15/142,932	ULTRASONIC SURGICAL ASPIRATION NEEDLE

Owner	Filing Date	Application Number	Title
			ASSEMBLY WITH MOLDED HUB
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/22/2022	17/677,434	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	2/7/2022	17/665,890	METHOD FOR INTRAOCULAR LENS INJECTOR ASSEMBLY HAVING SHUTTLE ASSEMBLY RETAINING INTRAOCULAR LENS IN STORAGE VIAL AND OPERABLY PRESENTING INTRAOCULAR LENS IN INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/16/2018	16/193,537	OPHTHALMIC VISCOELASTIC COMPOSITIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/26/2018	16/232,725	DISTANCE DOMINANT INTRAOCULAR LENS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/26/2019	16/364,968	INJECTOR ASSEMBLY EMPLOYING COMPRESSED GAS AND A MECHANICAL BRAKE FOR PRESENTING AN INTRAOCULAR LENS TO A PATIENT
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/26/2022	17/729181	WATER EXTRACTABLE OPHTHALMIC DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/5/2019	16/376,136	WATER EXTRACTABLE OPHTHALMIC DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	12/14/2021	17/550,220	PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/28/2020	16/774,190	PACKAGING SOLUTIONS

Owner	Filing Date	Application Number	Title
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	1/10/2020	16/739,547	CROSSLINKED POLYMERIC NETWORK AND USE THEREOF
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	11/23/2021	17/533,454	CROSSLINKED POLYMERIC NETWORK AND USE THEREOF
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	3/11/2020	16/815,630	GLYCOPHOSPHOLIPID POLYMERIC NETWORK AND USE THEREOF
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	6/3/2019	16/429347	DETACHABLE FINGER- ACTIVATED SURGICAL CONTROL DEVICE
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/13/2021	17/229114	MULTI-FUNCTION IRRIGATION-ASPIRATION TUBING FOR OCULAR SURGERY DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	4/13/2021	17/229149	RESONANT NON-SINUSOIDAL DRIVE SIGNALS FOR PHACOEMULSIFICATION SURGERY DEVICES
Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	8/11/2017	29/613684	ILLUMINATED MAGNIFIER

PATENT REEL: 059913 FRAME: 0587

**RECORDED: 05/10/2022**